503315190 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES F. PYWELL	04/13/2015
MATTHEW P. MEYER	04/15/2015
KEVIN T. JOY	04/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14681542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-596-9600
Email: gclark@brooks.pro
Correspondent Name: BROOKSGROUP
Address Line 1: 48685 HAYES

Address Line 4: SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN 48315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P028777 (7778.3129.002)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARY W. BROOKS
SIGNATURE:	/Cary W. Brooks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=P028777_GMVE_DPH_Assignment#page1.tif source=P028777_GMVE_DPH_Assignment#page2.tif source=P028777_GMVE_DPH_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503315190 REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0202

ANNELSKY NE

Processors of the second control of the seco

the second section of the power approximation has been filed a subseque are the second control of the control of the second of the sec

the property of the first that the control of the application from the say that the

	11.11.11.11.1	
Esti sussi		
Sentence	NAMES OF STREET	
Breaker opposite		Sec.
Self-terre	MATTHEW P. MEYER	
Rosans	CXTORD MICHIGAN	
Dallemen	REVINE OF	
Research	Printer Charles State (1982)	

PATENT

REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL.
TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P028777-GMVE-DPH entitled

WIRE TIPPED SECOND ROW SEATBACK WITH INTEGRATED STORAGE

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 104102 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (14/681,542 filed April 8, 2015) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

Filed

21-APR-2014

ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN

US Provisional Serial No

61/982033

Residence:

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	JAMES F. PYWELL	
Residence:	SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	MATTHEW P. MEYER OXFORD, MICHIGAN	Date_4/15-/2015-
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	KEVIN T. JOY	

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P028777-GMVE-DPH entitled

WIRE TIPPED SECOND ROW SEATBACK WITH INTEGRATED STORAGE

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 104102 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (14/681,542 filed April 8, 2015) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

Filed

21-APR-2014

BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN

	Date
JAMES F. PYWELL	
SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN	
	Date
MATTHEW P. MEYER	
OXFORD, MICHIGAN	
KEVIN T. JOY	Date 4/16/2015
	MATTHEW P. MEYER OXFORD, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 035680 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 05/20/2015

Residence:

US Provisional Serial No

61/982033